



| Parts List |       |           |                          |     |                               |          |
|------------|-------|-----------|--------------------------|-----|-------------------------------|----------|
| Ref        | Class | Part      | Description              | Qty | Comment                       | Footnote |
| 1          | 877   | 9191A24   | CYLINDER BLOCK           | 1   |                               | 2        |
| 2          | 10    | 40096 80  | SCREW (M10 X 80)         | 10  |                               | 2        |
| 3          | 17    | 67296     | DOWEL PIN (BEARING RACE) | 4   |                               | 2        |
| 4          | 17    | 43044     | DOWEL PIN                | 1   |                               | 2        |
| 5          |       | 42884 1   | COVER (TOP)              | 1   |                               | 2        |
| 6          |       | 76867     | COVER (BOTTOM)           | 1   |                               | 2        |
| 7          | 10    | 817427 50 | SCREW (M8 X 50)          | 4   |                               | 2        |
| 8          |       | 65848     | CARRIER                  | 1   |                               | 2        |
| 9          | 25    | 64872     | GROMMET                  | 1   |                               | 2        |
| 10         |       | 813801A 1 | CARRIER ASSEMBLY         | 1   |                               | 2        |
| 11         | 21    | 42657A 3  | CHECK VALVE              | 3   |                               | 2        |
| 12         | 21    | 14653 2   | CHECK VALVE              | 2   |                               | 2        |
| 13         | 16    | 821676 1  | STUD (M10)               | 8   |                               | 2        |
| 14         | 12    | 45175     | WASHER                   | 8   |                               | 2        |
| 15         | 11    | 13914     | NUT                      | 8   |                               | 2        |
| 16         | 21    | 42623 1   | CHECK VALVE (PRESS-IN)   | 1   |                               | 2        |
| 17         | 22    | 15133     | FITTING                  | 2   | (S/N-USA-0G301750/BEL-988550) | 2        |
| 18         |       | 824703A 1 | PLUG KIT                 | 1   |                               | 2        |
| 19         | 32    | 99130122  | TUBING                   | 1   | (S/N-USA-0G301750/BEL-988550) | 2        |
| 20         | 10    | 821273 35 | SCREW (8 X 35)           | 16  |                               | 2        |
| 21         |       | 99162     | BOOT                     | 1   |                               |          |
| 22         | 1035  | 9196A 2   | COVER                    | 1   |                               | 2        |
| 23         | 27    | 44328 4   | GASKET                   | 1   |                               | 1,2      |
| 24         | 10    | 821273 35 | SCREW (M8 X 35)          | 18  |                               | 2        |
| 25         | 54    | 814634    | CLAMP                    | 5   |                               | 2        |
| -          | 27    | 13461A90  | GASKET SET               | 1   |                               |          |
| -          |       | 17791A97  | POWERHEAD                | 1   |                               |          |

